SB 52 INTRODUCED BY BROWN, R., MILES, HALLIGAN, ET AL.
ESTABLISH FLEX SYSTEM FOR REGULATION OF INSURANCE
PREMIUM RATES
BY REQUEST OF JOINT INTERIM SUBCOMMITTEE ON
LIABILITY ISSUES
1106
1106
1106

gi-~e-the-eommis~±oner-~owe~-~e--£1:-x--and--determine--a--~~~e
TeveT-by-ete~~i-£±eat±on-or-otherwi-~eT''
NEW SECTION. Section 5. Codification instruction.
Sections 1 through 3 are intended to be codified as an
integral part of Title 33, chapter 16, and the pcovisions of
Title 33, chapter 16, apply to sections 1 through 3.
-End-
-4-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for SB052 , as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An act establishing a flexible system for insurance premium rates; requiring prior approval of certain rates by
the insurance commissioner; providing criteria for establishing limitations on rates; and amending section
33-16-101, MCA.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. Eight additional FTE's for the Insurance Department.
2. Additional operating expenses associated with additional staff and one time expense for office equipment.
3. Funded by Insurance Regulatory Account.
FISCAL IMPACT: FY88 FY89
Current Proposed Current Proposed
Law Law Difference Law Law Difference
Ex2enditures from
the Insurance
Regulatory Account: $ 702,403 $ 975,491 $ 273,088** $ 691,191 $ 954,583 $ 263,392**
Revenues: $2,131,405* $2,131,405 $ 0 $2,799,002* $2,525,914 $ 273,088
* Includes estimated beginning cash on hand.
** Revenue to the general fund will be decreased by $273,088 in FY88 and $263,392 in FY89.
EFFECT ON COUNTY OR OTHER LOCAL REVENUE OR EXPENDITURES:
N/A
LONG-RANGE EFFECTS OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
Additional staff would be retained in subsequent fiscal years to continue monitoring and updating insurance rates.
TECHNICAL OR MECHANICAL DEFECTS IN PROPOSED LEGISLATION OR CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING LEGISLATION:
N A
? ~c ~tJW_, DATE ~~r1
BOB BROWN, PRIMARY SPONSOR
1
Fiscal Note for SB052, as introduced.
SIS .St-
50th Legislature SB 0052/02
COMMITTEE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
B
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
nN .I liD lC lARY
MOTION TO HOVE FROM
COMMITTEE TO 2ND READING
SENATE BILL NO. 52
INTRODUCED BY B. BROWN, MILES, HALLIGAN, GILBERT, ADDY
BY REQUEST OF THE JOINT INTERIM
SUBCOMMITTEE ON LIABILITY ISSUES